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the whole continent ; or until they Ihall have brought on fome national convuliion at;

home, perhaps the deftruftion of their country.

It is a matter of aftonilhrncnt to me that Minifters, how little foever they may value

the iiicerefts of their country, fliould not at leaft begin to entertain fome apprehenfion

for themfelves. It is a hazardous refponfibility which no wife man would take upon him-

felf, To lead a country to ruin. They have already involved us in a war with one branch of

the Houfc of Bourbon, and Spain is under arms.* When the day of terror and confter-

nation comes. Will the nation (land their friend, in return for that unvaried fyftem of falfcr

hood and deception, under which they have waited millions upon millions, deftroyed thou-

fands upon thoufandsoftheir fellow fubjedls, and have made an univerfalfacrificeof the be-

neficial interefts, the honour and the reputation of their country ?—Will an obfequious

parliament protedt them ?—Let them not truft too far to that. The day may come when

a minifterial majority may hide their diminilhed heads : that complacent Majority are bed

fuited to fuccefs and fair weather. If the ftorm begins to gather, the tables may be turned,

and Minifters themfelves may be bought and fold. Thus much for what is called the mi-

nifterial majority. However things are not yet come to that pafs, that this minifterial

tnajority is the whole body of Parliament. The county members and country gentlemen

carry refpeft and confidence wherever they go. They may be liable to deceptions as other

men are, but it is not poffible to fuppofe that they can have any intereft, adverfe to the

good of their country. If their country falls, they muft fall too. They are the moft dif-

interefted parliamentary guardians of their country, becaufe they are moft interefted in its

fafety and welfare.—Will Minifters take refuge in the crown for protedion ?—They
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* The following Lift may be depended upon

Ltfia dt la Efauadra que ejla alprefente armada, y pnparada para

hoi 12 Sept. 177S.

Navios, Canones. Navios. Canones,

El Diligente - - - 70
El San Pedro Apoftol - 70

La SantifHina Trinidad

El Fenix - - - -

ElRayo
El San Fernando
El San Luis - - - -

El San Nicholas de Bari

La Princefa - - - -

El San jofeph - - -

El San Lorenzo
La Santa Ifabel - - -

£1 San Francifco de Afis

El Santo Domingo - -

El San Pafqual Bayloa
El San Julian - - -

El San Francifco dc Paula
El San Raphael - - -

La Cialicia - -

Jfcil Gallardo - - - -
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El Guerrero
El Poderofo - -

El San Ifidra

El Vi£loriofo -

El Angel de la Guarda
El San Pablo - -

El Oriente - - -

El Atlantc - - -

ElVelafco - - -

El Gloriolb - - -

El Terrible - - -

El Monarca
El Venccdor
El San Miguel - -

El San Eugcnio

El Santiago Elpana -
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as an autiicntic.

haccrfe a la yda, en Cadiz

Navios.

El Dragon - - -

El Aftuto - - -

El San Ifidoro - -

La America
El San Leandro

Fragatas.

La Licbre - - -

La Santa Lucia
La Santa Ruiina

La Santa Cecilia

El Carmen - - -

La Santa Barbara

La Santa Monica ' -

La Elmeralda

La Santa Clara - -

E\ Chebequin Andaluz

I'-j 08 Ureas, Ui 40^

carioius.

Cauones.

- 60
- 60
- 60
- 60
- 54

- 36
- 36
- 36
- 36
- 30
- 30-

- 30
- 30
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